
IFTA-105 (6/13)

U.S./Canada exchange rate 1.0218 - 0.9787

D (Diesel) G (Motor Fuel Gasoline) E (Ethanol) P (Propane (LPG)) C (CNG (Natural Gas)) J (Biodiesel)

FOR FOOTNOTES CONCERNING EACH OF THESE TAX RATES, GO TO WWW.IFTACH.ORG AND CLICK ON TAX RATES.

N/C = No Change

*
**

Use for 2nd Quarter 2013 only. IFTA Final Fuel Use Tax Rate and Rate Code Table 1 IFTA-105
Note: Only use this rate schedule for the period April 1 - June 30, 2013.

Note:  Gallon - U.S. $ per gallon (p/g);  Liter - Canadian $ per liter (p/l)

Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective
Date** Date** Date** Date** Date** Date**

Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Code Code Code Code Code CodeGallon Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon GallonLiter Liter Liter Liter Liter Liter

Louisiana

Maine

Manitoba

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Brunswick

Newfoundland

070

072

081

072

071

070

072

071

068

072

072

072

072

143

144

072

072

135

136

072

067

074

070

070

094

073

072

072

072

072

072

070

070

.19  

.3334

.26  

.225 

.8398

.445 

.205 

.512 

.22  

.3307

.184 

.25  

.43  

.16  

.11  

.225 

.26  

.255 

.123 

.20  

.312 

.5186

.2425

.21  

.362 

.285 

.18  

.17  

.2775

.246 

.27  

.7112

.6112

.0513

.09  

.0702

.0607

.2267

.1202

.0554

.1382

.0594

.0893

.0497

.0675

.1161

.0432

.0297

.0607

.0702

.0689

.0332

.0539

.0842

.14  

.0655

.0567

.0977

.0769

.0486

.0459

.0749

.0664

.0729

.192 

.165 

070

072

072

072

071

070

072

070

068

072

076

070

072

143

144

072

072

135

136

072

066

073

070

070

071

073

072

071

072

072

070

070

070

.16  

.3334

.18  

.215 

.7842

N/A  

.22  

.25  

.23  

.3087

.165 

N/A  

.391 

.18  

.11  

.21  

.24  

.285 

.052 

.20  

N/A  

.5186

.235 

.21  

N/A  

.285 

.18  

.17  

N/A  

.246 

.23  

.5038

.6112

.0432

.09  

.0486

.058 

.2117

N/A  

.0594

.0675

.0621

.0834

.0445

N/A  

.1055

.0486

.0297

.0567

.0648

.0769

.014 

.0539

N/A  

.14  

.0635

.0567

N/A  

.0769

.0486

.0459

N/A  

.0664

.0621

.136 

.165 

070

072

072

072

069

070

071

070

068

072

076

070

072

143

144

072

072

135

136

072

067

073

070

070

071

073

072

070

072

072

070

070

070

.16  

.3334

N/A  

.215 

N/A  

.09  

.22  

.25  

.23  

N/A  

.163 

N/A  

.391 

.16  

.11  

.19  

.24  

.285 

.052 

.20  

.198 

.5186

.235 

.21  

N/A  

.285 

.18  

.17  

N/A  

.246 

.23  

.7112

N/A  

.0432

.09  

N/A  

.058 

N/A  

.0243

.0594

.0675

.0621

N/A  

.044 

N/A  

.1055

.0432

.0297

.0513

.0648

.0769

.014 

.0539

.0534

.14  

.0635

.0567

N/A  

.0769

.0486

.0459

N/A  

.0664

.0621

.192 

N/A  

070

072

081

072

071

070

072

070

068

071

071

072

072

143

144

072

072

135

136

072

067

073

070

070

071

073

072

072

070

072

072

070

070

.19  

.2408

N/A  

.165 

.2712

.06  

.205 

.26  

.22  

N/A  

.134 

.181 

.315 

.16  

.11  

.20  

.23  

.285 

.052 

.16  

.219 

.1112

.235 

.193 

N/A  

.2135

.17  

.17  

.0518

.246 

.22  

.2482

.2593

.0513

.065 

N/A  

.0445

.0732

.0162

.0554

.0702

.0594

N/A  

.0362

.0488

.085 

.0432

.0297

.0539

.0621

.0769

.014 

.0432

.0592

.03  

.0635

.0521

N/A  

.0576

.0459

.0459

.014 

.0664

.0594

.067 

.07  

070

071

074

072

070

070

072

070

068

070

076

072

072

143

144

071

072

135

136

072

067

071

070

070

071

073

072

072

071

072

072

070

070

.19  

N/A  

N/A  

.05  

N/A  

.07  

.205 

.26  

.22  

.3307

.163 

.197 

.315 

.16  

.11  

.16  

.23  

.255 

.123 

.16  

.243 

.5186

.235 

.193 

N/A  

.2474

.18  

.17  

.07  

.246 

.21  

.7112

N/A  

.0513

N/A  

N/A  

.0135

N/A  

.0189

.0554

.0702

.0594

.0893

.044 

.0531

.085 

.0432

.0297

.0432

.0621

.0689

.0332

.0432

.0656

.14  

.0635

.0521

N/A  

.0668

.0486

.0459

.0189

.0664

.0567

.192 

N/A  

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

029

028

028

050

051

028

028

028

N/A

028

028

029

028

028

028

029

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

.19  

.3334

.26  

.225 

N/A  

.445 

.205 

.512 

.22  

.3307

.184 

.25  

.43  

.16  

.11  

.225 

.26  

N/A  

N/A  

.20  

.312 

.5186

.2425

.21  

.362 

.285 

.18  

N/A  

N/A  

.246 

.27  

.7112

N/A  

.0513

.09  

.0702

.0607

N/A  

.1202

.0554

.1382

.0594

.0893

.0497

.0675

.1161

.0432

.0297

.0607

.0702

N/A  

N/A  

.0539

.0842

.14  

.0655

.0567

.0977

.0769

.0486

N/A  

N/A  

.0664

.0729

.192 

N/A  

Surcharge
Period rate change is effective

Jurisdiction

Alabama

Alberta

Arizona

Arkansas

British Columbia

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Indiana*

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Kentucky*

AL

AB

AZ

AR

BC

CA

CO

CT

DE

FL

GA

ID

IL

IN

IN

IA

KS

KY

KY

LA

ME

MB

MD

MA

MI

MN

MS

MO

MT

NE

NV

NB

NL

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

†



IFTA-105 (6/13) (back)

U.S./Canada exchange rate  - 1.0218 - 0.9787

D (Diesel) G (Motor Fuel Gasoline) E (Ethanol) P (Propane (LPG)) C (CNG (Natural Gas)) J (Biodiesel)

FOR FOOTNOTES CONCERNING EACH OF THESE TAX RATES, GO TO WWW.IFTACH.ORG AND CLICK ON TAX RATES.

N/C = No Change

*
**

IFTA-105Use for 2nd Quarter 2013 only.
Note:  Gallon - U.S. $ per gallon (p/g);  Liter - Canadian $ per liter (p/l)

Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective
Date** Date** Date** Date** Date** Date**

Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Code Code Code Code Code CodeGallon Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon GallonLiter Liter Liter Liter Liter Liter

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Surcharge
Period rate change is effective

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

† †

†

†

Jurisdiction

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

No. Carolina

No. Dakota

Nova Scotia

Ohio

Oklahoma

Ontario

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Prince Edward Is

Quebec

Rhode Island

Saskatchewan

So. Carolina

So. Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Virginia*

NH

NJ

NM

NY

NC

ND

NS

OH

OK

ON

OR

PA

PE

QC

RI

SK

SC

SD

TN

TX

UT

VT

VA

VA

WA

WV

WI

WY

066

068

072

070

072

072

070

112

072

066

070

077

071

072

068

072

070

072

072

072

072

080

139

140

072

070

072

072

.18  

.175 

.21  

.4085

.375 

.23  

.5705

.28  

.13  

.5298

N/A  

.381 

.7483

.7483

.32  

.5557

.16  

.22  

.17  

.20  

.245 

.29  

.175 

.035 

.375 

.347 

.329 

.14  

.0486

.0472

.0567

.1102

.1013

.0621

.154 

.0756

.035 

.143 

N/A  

.1029

.202 

.202 

.0863

.15  

.0432

.0594

.0459

.0539

.0661

.0783

.0472

.0094

.1013

.0937

.0888

.0378

066

068

070

070

072

072

071

112

072

066

070

077

071

070

068

072

070

070

072

072

072

067

139

140

072

070

072

072

N/A  

.145 

N/A  

.426 

.375 

.23  

.5742

.28  

.16  

.5445

N/A  

.312 

.4852

.7112

.32  

.5557

.16  

N/A  

.20  

.20  

.245 

N/A  

.175 

.035 

.375 

.347 

.329 

.14  

N/A  

.0391

N/A  

.1149

.1013

.0621

.155 

.0756

.0432

.147 

N/A  

.0842

.131 

.192 

.0863

.15  

.0432

N/A  

.0539

.0539

.0661

N/A  

.0472

.0094

.1013

.0937

.0888

.0378

066

068

070

070

072

072

070

112

072

066

070

077

070

070

068

072

070

070

070

072

072

067

139

140

072

070

072

072

N/A  

.145 

N/A  

.426 

.375 

N/A  

N/A  

.28  

.16  

.5445

N/A  

.208 

N/A  

.7483

.32  

.5557

.16  

N/A  

.20  

.20  

.245 

N/A  

.175 

.035 

.375 

.347 

.329 

N/A  

N/A  

.0391

N/A  

.1149

.1013

N/A  

N/A  

.0756

.0432

.147 

N/A  

.0562

N/A  

.202 

.0863

.15  

.0432

N/A  

.0539

.0539

.0661

N/A  

.0472

.0094

.1013

.0937

.0888

N/A  

066

068

072

070

072

072

070

112

072

066

070

077

072

070

068

072

070

072

072

072

072

067

139

140

070

070

072

070

N/A  

.0925

N/A  

.24  

.375 

.23  

.2593

.28  

.16  

.1593

N/A  

.228 

N/A  

N/A  

.32  

.3334

.16  

.20  

.14  

.15  

N/A  

N/A  

.175 

.035 

N/A  

.347 

.226 

N/A  

N/A  

.0249

N/A  

.0648

.1013

.0621

.07  

.0756

.0432

.043 

N/A  

.0615

N/A  

N/A  

.0863

.09  

.0432

.0539

.0378

.0405

N/A  

N/A  

.0472

.0094

N/A  

.0937

.061 

N/A  

066

068

071

070

072

072

070

086

072

066

070

077

070

070

068

070

070

072

070

072

072

067

139

140

070

070

072

070

N/A  

.0925

N/A  

N/A  

.375 

.23  

N/A  

N/A  

.05  

N/A  

N/A  

.312 

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

.16  

.10  

.13  

.15  

.085 

N/A  

.175 

.035 

N/A  

.347 

.247 

N/A  

N/A  

.0249

N/A  

N/A  

.1013

.0621

N/A  

N/A  

.0135

N/A  

N/A  

.0842

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

.0432

.027 

.035 

.0405

.023 

N/A  

.0472

.0094

N/A  

.0937

.0667

N/A  

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

028

054

055

028

028

028

028

.18  

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

.375 

.23  

N/A  

.28  

.13  

N/A  

N/A  

.381 

N/A  

.7483

.32  

.5557

N/A  

.22  

.17  

.20  

.245 

N/A  

.175 

.035 

.375 

.347 

.329 

N/A  

.0486

N/A  

N/A  

N/A  

.1013

.0621

N/A  

.0756

.035 

N/A  

N/A  

.1029

N/A  

.202 

.0863

.15  

N/A  

.0594

.0459

.0539

.0661

N/A  

.0472

.0094

.1013

.0937

.0888

N/A  


	O1F2Q13

